



MINUTES OF MEETINGS

Publication Committee

2022-23

GARGAON



COLLEGE

ESTD: 1959, Reaccredited by NAAC with B Gr	lue
Simaluguri - 785686, Sivasagar, Assam	Tel: 03772-296164
E-mail:gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com w	vw.gargaoncollege.ac.in

Ref. No: GC/

Date:

Publication Committee

Minutes of Meeting - 1

Date: 29th Oct. 2022

Minutes of 1st Meeting of Publication Committee :

An offline meeting of the Publication Committee was held on 29th Oct, 2022. Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta, Principal and Chairperson welcomed all the members of the committee.

The following members were present at the meeting:

Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta Dr. Pankaj K.Nath Dr. Meghali Bora Dr. Surajit Saikia Dr. Shyamolima Saikia Yuvaraj Gogoi Debajani Bakolial

Item No.1 To discuss about student publications

The members discussed the matter and proposal was given for publication of books based on students' writings. The Chairperson and Principal, Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta suggested that at least 3 student oriented books should be published by compiling the write-ups from past student magazines of the college. The faculty members of the department of Assamese and English were entrusted with the responsibility of compiling the write-ups from the past issues of the college magazine.

Resolution No.1 Resolved that three publications of student related books shall be carried out and the faculty members of the department of Assamese and English shall take up the responsibility of compiling the write-ups from the past issues of the college magazine.

Item No.2 To discuss about publication of Women Cell

The members discussed the matter and decided that the publication of a research-based book related to Women's issues would be taken up by Women Cell of the college.

Resolution No.2 Resolved that research-based book related to Women's issues would be taken up by Women Cell of the college.

Item No. 3 To discuss about publication of research-based book related to Humanities

The members discussed the matter and decided that a research-based book related to Northeast Indian Literature would be carried out.

Resolution No.2 Resolved that a research-based book related to Northeast Indian Literature would be published.

As there was no other matter for discussion, the meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and from the Chair.

Shyamolima Saikia Coordinator of Publication Committee Gargaon College

Peak

Dr Sabyasachi Mahanta Principal & Chairperson, IQAC Gargaon College

Dr Surjit Saikia Coordinator, IQAC Gargaon College

Action Taken Report -1

Date: 30th November, 2022

To,

The Principal, Gargaon College

Sir,

As per decision of the meeting of the Publication Sub Committee held on 29th Oct, 2022, the following actions have been taken:

- 1. Process of applying for ISBN for the college publications related to student related books, women's issues and that of humanities was initiated with the support of Librarian of Gargaon College.
- 2. The process of compilation of articles such as poems, short stories, articles from the past issues of the college magazine was initiated by the editors of the student related books.
- 3. The process of inviting submissions for the book related to Women's issues of Women Cell was initiated by the editors.
- 4. The process of inviting submissions for the book related to Northeast Indian Literature was initiated.

Mailie

Dr. Shyamolima Saikia Coordinator, Publication Committee Gargaon College

